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OFFICE ORDER

Dated: 11.01.2023

In partial modification of Office Order (Admn. Series) No. 225, dated 16.11.2022, the
trar?sfer of Shri Sukanta Hansda, Assistant Supervisor (ID - 0486) of the OAD Wing, to the Branch

Office, Port Blair, has been kept in abeyance till further orders in this regard, due to
administrative exigencies.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Hindi version will follow.
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Sr. Audit Officer (Admmlstratlon)

Dated: 11.01.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)

Deputy Director, Branch Office, Port Blair

Deputy Director (Inspection)

Secretary to the Director General of Audit

Sr. Audit Officer (Administration), Branch Office, Port Blair
Sr. Audit Officer (OAD Headquarters)

Sr. Audit Officer (Pension & Training)

Sr. Audit Officer (Entitlement)

Director (Administration)’s Secretariat

Hindi Officer — for translation

Asst. Audit Officer (IT Cell) — for uploading this Office Order on the website of
this Office

PFMS Seat

Personal File

Service Book

Office Order File

Persons - in - Position/Gradation List Seat (Admn.)

Admn. Wizard Seat — for circulating this Office Order through e-mail
Shri Sukanta Hansda, Assistant Supervisor
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Concerned Association Seat \\ \ /
s ATt (W)
Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)
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